
Community Health Contract Grant 
Applications Submitted for FY 2024.2025

Grant # Agency Name                                               Program Name Amount 
Requested

Cumulative 
Funding Total

Cumulative 
Avg. Score

2 Boys & Girls Club Water Safety $21,710.00 $21,710.00 65 60 62 69 70
17 Foundation for Senior Care Door Through Door $10,600.00 $32,310.00 59 42 58 67 70
8 Fallbrook Food Pantry Alleviating Hunger in Greater Fallbrook $85,000.00 $117,310.00 59 42 56 66 70

15 Fallbrook Senior Center Nutrition Program 24.25 $50,000.00 $167,310.00 59 42 56 66 70

13 Palomar Family Counseling Service Mental Health Matters (formerly Healthy 
Bodies, Healthy Minds) $48,828.00 $216,138.00 58 42 61 61 68

19 Foundation for Senior Care Senior & Disabled Transportation $50,000.00 $266,138.00 57 42 50 64 70
16 Foundation for Senior Care Adult Day Care $30,000.00 $296,138.00 56 42 46 66 70

18 Foundation for Senior Care Senior Care Advocacy $42,000.00 $338,138.00 55 42 48 60 70

22 REINS Equine Assisted Mental Health Program $25,000.00 $363,138.00 55 37 58 61 64

23 Voices for Children Court Appointed Special Advocate (CASA) 
program $15,000.00 $378,138.00 53 40 42 60 70

21 D'Vine Path Life I Can Healthy Lifestyle 2024 $51,000.00 $429,138.00 52 42 43 58 66

4 San Diego Children's Discovery 
Museum

Access for All Mobile Children's Museum 
Scholarships for Fallbrook Children $20,000.00 $449,138.00 52 14 64 64 66

1 Boys & Girls Club Triple Play $40,489.54 $489,627.54 51 36 34 65 70

14 Vista Community Clinic Poder Popular de Fallbrook: Engaging 
Fallbrook Residents in Community Health $40,000.00 $529,627.54 51 29 41 62 70

5 The Elizabeth Hospice School Based Grief Services $5,000.00 $534,627.54 47 20 40 60 66

9 Fallbrook Food Pantry Rooted in Wellness - Nourishment for Life $75,000.00 $609,627.54 46 30 42 56 56

3 Community Health Systems (Fallbrook 
Family Health Center) SBHC BH Expanded Services Program $60,000.00 $669,627.54 45 39 43 44 54

12 Hope Clinic for Women Free and Easy STI Testing and Treatment $21,329.00 $690,956.54 44 18 28 63 67
20 Rx Ballroom Dance Dancing Hearts, Dancing Minds $14,999.00 $705,955.54 41 14 29 50 69
6 Community Health Systems Diabetes Empowerment Education Program 

(DEEP) $15,000.00 $720,955.54 35 22 28 40 50
10 Fallbrook Land Conservancy Community Trails for Health and Wellness $41,400.00 $762,355.54 34 25 32 35 44
7 Empowering Latino Families Salud Fallbrook $14,800.00 $777,155.54 30 14 14 45 48
11 Fallbrook Trails Council Santa Margarita River Trail System $25,000.00 $802,155.54 28 14 28 32 37

(23 applications from 17 agencies) Total Amount Requested: $802,155.54

Scores ranked lowest to highest


	Application # Assignments

